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Enroll Status
Housing Type Campus Commuter W/ Parent Campus Commuter W/ Parent Campus Commuter W/ Parent Campus Commuter W/ Parent
Tuition 15,600 15,600 15,600 11,700 11,700 11,700 7,800 7,800 7,800 3,900 3,900 3,900
Fees 630 630 630 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270
Books/Supplies 510 510 510 306 306 306 204 204 204 102 102 102
Housing 6794 7101 4837.5 6794 7101 4837.5 6794 7101 4837.5 0 0 0
Food 5658 3600 2160 5658 3600 2160 5658 3600 2160 0 0 0
Transportation 1,278 1,431 1,431 1,278 1,431 1,431 1,278 1,431 1,431 1,278 1,431 1,431
Personal 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 1,872 0 0 0
Loan Fees 253 253 253 253 253 253 253 253 253 0 0 0
TOTAL 32,595 30,997 27,294 28,131 26,533 22,830 24,129 22,531 18,828 5,550 5,703 5,703



Year in Program
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 18,040 18,040 18,040 19,370 19,370 19,370
Basic Fees 516 516 516 586 586 586
Books/Supplies 150 150 150 150 150 150
Housing 8,117 7,101 4,838 9,404 8,285 5,644
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,258 4,200 2,520
Transportation 1,278 1,431 1,431 1,491 1,670 1,670
Personal 1,872 1,872 1,872 2,184 2,184 2,184
Loan Fees 132 132 132 132 132 132
TOTAL 35,763 32,842 29,139 39,575 36,576 32,255

New Yr 1 (Fall, J-term, Spring) Year 2 (Summer, Fall, J-term, Spring)
John D Bright College (Associate's Degree)XX



Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 44,976 44,976 44,976 44,976 44,976 44,976 50,598 50,598 50,598
Fees 516 516 516 516 516 516 180 180 180
Books/Supplies 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,000 1,000 1,000 20 20 20
Housing 6,794 7,101 4,838 6,794 9,675 4,838 9,797 12,900 6,450
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,858 4,800 2,880
Transportation 1,278 1,431 1,431 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,784 3,684 3,684
Personal 1,872 1,872 1,872 3,420 3,420 3,420 4,560 4,560 4,560
Loan Fees 253 253 253 726 726 726 877 877 877
Licensure Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 825 825 825
TOTAL 62,447 60,849 57,146 65,178 66,676 60,399 76,499 78,444 70,074

Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 40,904 40,904 40,904 61,356 61,356 61,356 61,356 61,356 61,356
Fees 390 390 390 390 390 390 250 250 250
Books/Supplies 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
Housing 6,794 9,675 4,838 8,972 11,825 5,913 9,434 12,900 6,450
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,458 4,400 2,640 6,858 4,800 2,880
Transportation 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,552 3,377 3,377 2,784 3,684 3,684
Personal 3,420 3,420 3,420 4,180 4,180 4,180 4,560 4,560 4,560
Loan Fees 1,334 1,334 1,334 2,275 2,275 2,275 2,275 2,275 2,275
Licensure Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 515 515 515
TOTAL 61,588 63,086 56,809 87,683 89,303 81,631 89,532 91,840 83,470

Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 29,800 29,800 29,800 44,700 44,700 44,700
Fees 390 390 390 250 250 250
Books/Supplies 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,500 1,500
Housing 6,794 9,675 4,838 9,929 12,900 6,450
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,858 4,800 2,880
Transportation 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,784 3,684 3,684
Personal 3,420 3,420 3,420 4,560 4,560 4,560
Loan Fees 248 248 248 1,093 1,093 1,093
Licensure Costs 0 0 0 365 365 365
TOTAL 49,398 50,896 44,619 72,039 73,852 65,482

Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 7,200 7,200 7,200 10,800 10,800 10,800 12,000 12,000 12,000
Fees 270 270 270 340 340 340 360 360 360
Books/Supplies 800 800 800 1,200 1,200 1,200 550 550 550
Housing 6,794 9,675 4,838 9,797 12,900 6,450 6,794 7,101 4,838
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,858 4,800 2,880 5,658 3,600 2,160
Transportation 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,784 3,684 3,684 1,278 1,431 1,431
Personal 3,420 3,420 3,420 4,560 4,560 4,560 1,872 1,872 1,872
Loan Fees 225 225 225 225 225 225 253 253 253
Licensure Costs 0 0 0 825 825 825 0 0 0
TOTAL 26,455 27,953 21,676 37,389 39,334 30,964 28,765 27,167 23,464

PharmD Year 1/2 (Fall/Spring)

Graduate & Professional Programs in the College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences
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AT Year 1 (Fall/Spring) AT Year 2 (Summer/Fall/Spring)

MSCP Year 2 (Summer/Fall/Spring)

PharmD Year 1/2 (Fall/Spring) PharmD Year 3 (Fall/Spring) PharmD Year 4 (12 months)

OTD Year 1 (Fall/Spring) OTD Year 2 (Summer/Fall/Spring)
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Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 49,438 49,438 49,438 49,438 49,438 49,438
Fees 470 470 470 470 470 470
Books/Supplies 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
Housing 6,794 9,675 4,838 6,794 9,675 4,838
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 5,658 3,600 2,160
Transportation 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,088 2,763 2,763
Personal 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420
Loan Fees 878 878 878 878 878 878
Licensure Costs 0 0 0 4,075 4,075 4,075
TOTAL 70,746 72,244 65,967 74,821 76,319 70,042

Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 8,568 8,568 8,568 12,852 12,852 12,852 20,460 20,460 20,460
Fees 360 360 360 430 430 430 360 360 360
Books/Supplies 800 800 800 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,000 1,000 1,000
Housing 6,794 9,675 4,838 9,797 12,900 6,450 6,794 9,675 4,838
Food 5,658 3,600 2,160 6,858 4,800 2,880 5,658 3,600 2,160
Transportation 2,088 2,763 2,763 2,784 3,684 3,684 2,088 2,763 2,763
Personal 3,420 3,420 3,420 4,560 4,560 4,560 3,420 3,420 3,420
Loan Fees 225 225 225 225 225 225 878 878 878
TOTAL 27,913 29,411 23,134 38,706 40,651 32,281 40,658 42,156 35,879

Program/Type
Housing Type Campus Comm w/ Par Campus Comm w/ Par
Tuition 8,568 8,568 8,568 12,852 12,852 12,852
Fees 360 360 360 430 430 430
Books/Supplies 800 800 800 1,200 1,200 1,200
Housing 6,794 4,300 2,150 9,797 6,450 3,225
Food 5,658 1,600 960 6,858 2,400 1,440
Transportation 928 1,228 1,228 1,392 1,842 1,842
Personal 1,520 1,520 1,520 2,280 2,280 2,280
Loan Fees 225 225 225 225 225 225
TOTAL 24,853 18,601 15,811 35,034 27,679 23,494

Law Years 1 & 2 (Fall/Spring)

Law and Other Graduate Programs
Law Years 1 & 2 (Fall/Spring) Law Year 3 (Fall/Spring)

Grad (Fall/Spring)
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